00 1794

/8483/

CH 840.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steve C Benesi		05/14/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLSmidth A/S
Street Address:	Vigersleve Alle 77
City:	DK-2500 Valby
State/Country:	DENMARK
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1794837	PNEUMAPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)264-6441

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: daniel.dejoseph@flsmidth.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel DeJoseph
Address Line 1: 2040 Avenue C

Address Line 4: Bethlehem, PENNSYLVANIA 18017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9678 PNEUMAPRESS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Daniel DeJoseph Address Line 1: 2040 Avenue C

Address Line 4: Bethlehem, PENNSYLVANIA 18017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel DeJoseph

TRADEMARK REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0294

900108230

Signature:	/daniel dejoseph/
Date:	06/05/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=Benesi to FLS AS Trademark Assig	nment#page2.tif nment#page3.tif nment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

Whereas, Steve C. Benesi, an individual having a residence at 611 McClay Road, Novato, California, 94947 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and/or licenses and is the owner of service marks, trade names and trademarks in the United States and foreign countries relevant to the Business of Pneumapress (as defined in an Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement, executed the same date herewith), which service marks, trade names and trademarks include, but are not necessarily limited to, those United States registrations and applications on Schedule A, the foreign registrations and applications on Schedule B, and the unregistered common law service marks, trade names and trademarks on Schedule C attached hereto (all service marks, trade names and trademarks relevant to the Business of Pneumapress, including those set forth in the attached Schedules, being referred to herein as the "Marks");

Whereas, FLSmidth A/S ("Assignee"), a corporation of Denmark, having its principal place of business at Vigerslev Alle 77, DK-2500, Valby, Denmark, is desirous of all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks;

Now, therefore, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, all common-law and other rights in said Marks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Marks not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby execute this assignment to take effect on the 15th day of May 2008.

Stee	Che	1 may 14,2008
Steve C. Benesi		J
State of Californ	nia)	
) ss.:	
County of)	
On this	day of	2008, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the
County and Sta satisfactorily pr	nte aforesaid, per coven) to be the hat he executed t	sonally appeared Steve C. Benesi, known to me (or person described in the foregoing instrument, and he same in the capacity therein and for the purposes
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this day
of		see attached
		Notary Public

1

447563,1/40893

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of A lameda) Contre Contre
On, 2008 before me, Mary Ann Harrel, Notary Public, personally appeared, BENESI,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in
his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. MARY ANN HARREL COMM. #1755929 NOTARY PUBLIC © CALIFORNIA & ALAMEDA COUNTY Comm. Exp. AUG. 5, 2011
Dung harrel
Mary Ann Harrel, Notary Public (510) 849-0402
OPTIONAL INFORMATION
Title of Type of Document <u>Assignment</u> of 4 webs
Title of Type of Document <u>Assignment</u> of 4 webs Date of Document <u>5-14-08</u> No. of Pages <u>1 + Schoolikes</u>
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

SCHEDULE A (United States registrations and applications)

PNEUMAPRESS TRADEMARK
US REGISTRATION 1794837
REGISTERED SEPTEMBER 28, 1993
RENEWED APRIL 26, 2004

447563.1/40893

2

SCHEDULE B (Foreign registrations and applications)

EUROPEAN UNION PNEUMAPRESS

THIS TRADEMARK SHOWS:

PNEUMAPRESS FILTER CORPORATION

J&M INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. (US)

NUMBER 777714/0

RENEWED APRIL 5, 2008

RENEWED THROUGH APRIL 5, 2018

REPRESENTATIVE DURAN-CORRETJER

CORSEGA, 329 (p* GRACIA/DIAGONAL)

08037 BARCELONA, ESPANA

BRAZIL PNEUMAPRESS

APPLICATION NO. 827045948, CLASS 11

GRANTED AUGUST 21, 2007

REPRESENTATIVE MOMSEN LEONARDOS & CIA

RUA TEOFILO ATONI 63/10* ANDAR

CENTRO

20090 - 080

RIO DE JAMEIRO - RJ

BRAZIL

447563.1/40893 3

SCHEDULE C (Unregistered Marks)

PNEUMAPRESS FILTER CORP., INC.
J&M INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY COMPANY
PNEUMAPRESS (with a line above "press"
as used in your cards and ADs)

447563,1/40893 4

RECORDED: 06/05/2008